## HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AT JAMMU (Officer of the Chief Accounts Officer at Jammu)

## **Extension Notice**

Due to poor response to this office NIT published vide No.58724-37/AC Dated 05.03.2019, the date for receiving sealed bids through Speed post/Courier is hereby extended up to 15.04.2019 upto 4 P.M. The last date for downloading the tender notice from the official website of Hon'ble High Court is also extended upto 10.04.2019.

The other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

(umar-Dogra) Chief Accounts Office Dated:

No: 604 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, for kind information of Her Lordship.
- 2. Registrar Judicial, High Court of J&K, Jammu, for information.
- 3. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Jammu, for information.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, Municipal Corporation, Jammu for information.
- -5. Central Project Coordinator, e-Courts for uploading the same on the High Court Website.
- 6. Director, Information, for publishing the same in (1) National Daily (Indian Express/Times of India) and (2) reputed dailies of Jammu and Srinagar (Daily Excelsior and Greater Kashmir).
- 7. Tender file.

Chief Accounts Of